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Senator Brown asked:

Please provide the number of recipients of Newstart under 30 by:

(a) State/territory
(b) electorate

Answer:

Attachment A provides the number of Newstart Allowance recipients aged under 30 years as at June 2014 according to the breakdown requested.
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a) Recipients of Newstart aged under 30 years by State
State  Recipients
NSW                 45,503
Vic                 40,155
Qld                 34,351
SA                 15,034
WA                 13,951
Tas                   4,830
NT                   3,530
ACT                   1,725
Unknown                          9
Total               159,088


b) Recipients of Newstart aged under 30 years by Electorate State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
New South Wales Banks                649
New South Wales Barton                580
New South Wales Bennelong                433
New South Wales Berowra                285
New South Wales Blaxland             1,519
New South Wales Bradfield                270
New South Wales Calare             1,198
New South Wales Charlton                992
New South Wales Chifley             1,683
New South Wales Cook                417
New South Wales Cowper             1,487
New South Wales Cunningham             1,136
New South Wales Dobell             1,192
New South Wales Eden-Monaro                803
New South Wales Farrer             1,167
New South Wales Fowler             1,466
New South Wales Gilmore                965
New South Wales Grayndler             1,062
New South Wales Greenway                837
New South Wales Hughes                619
New South Wales Hume                789
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged under 30 years by Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
New South Wales Hunter             1,290
New South Wales Kingsford Smith                646
New South Wales Lindsay             1,165
New South Wales Lyne             1,105
New South Wales Macarthur                969
New South Wales Mackellar                282
New South Wales Macquarie                806
New South Wales McMahon             1,204
New South Wales Mitchell                299
New South Wales New England             1,435
New South Wales Newcastle             1,338
New South Wales North Sydney                281
New South Wales Page             1,354
New South Wales Parkes             1,445
New South Wales Parramatta             1,231
New South Wales Paterson                948
New South Wales Reid                827
New South Wales Richmond             1,283
New South Wales Riverina             1,048
New South Wales Robertson                926
New South Wales Shortland                977
New South Wales Sydney             1,053
New South Wales Throsby             1,021
New South Wales Warringah                247
New South Wales Watson             1,050
New South Wales Wentworth                505
New South Wales Werriwa             1,200
Victoria Aston                720
Victoria Ballarat             1,289
Victoria Batman             1,495
Victoria Bendigo             1,174
Victoria Bruce             1,254
Victoria Calwell             1,936
Victoria Casey                712
Victoria Chisholm                687
Victoria Corangamite                726
Victoria Corio             1,442


Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

b) Recipients of Newstart aged under 30 years by Electorate State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Victoria Deakin                738
Victoria Dunkley             1,051
Victoria Flinders                819
Victoria Gellibrand             1,602
Victoria Gippsland             1,244
Victoria Goldstein                414
Victoria Gorton             1,632
Victoria Higgins                664
Victoria Holt             1,626
Victoria Hotham                766
Victoria Indi                836
Victoria Isaacs                886
Victoria Jagajaga                808
Victoria Kooyong                461
Victoria La Trobe                773
Victoria Lalor             1,719
Victoria Mallee             1,167
Victoria Maribyrnong             1,422
Victoria McEwen             1,193
Victoria McMillan             1,152
Victoria Melbourne             1,654
Victoria Melbourne Ports                838
Victoria Menzies                478
Victoria Murray             1,013
Victoria Scullin             1,247
Victoria Wannon                927
Victoria Wills             1,591
Queensland Blair             1,479
Queensland Bonner                731
Queensland Bowman                759
Queensland Brisbane             1,071
Queensland Capricornia                992
Queensland Dawson             1,028
Queensland Dickson                778
Queensland Fadden             1,154
Queensland Fairfax                995
Queensland Fisher                834
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged under 30 years by Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Queensland Flynn                969
Queensland Forde             1,279
Queensland Griffith             1,045
Queensland Groom                872
Queensland Herbert             1,640
Queensland Hinkler             1,297
Queensland Kennedy             1,580
Queensland Leichhardt             2,224
Queensland Lilley                926
Queensland Longman             1,284
Queensland Maranoa                847
Queensland McPherson             1,025
Queensland Moncrieff             1,578
Queensland Moreton             1,083
Queensland Oxley             1,212
Queensland Petrie             1,085
Queensland Rankin             1,779
Queensland Ryan                723
Queensland Wide Bay             1,188
Queensland Wright                842
South Australia Adelaide             1,468
South Australia Barker             1,213
South Australia Boothby                868
South Australia Grey             1,552
South Australia Hindmarsh             1,166
South Australia Kingston             1,609
South Australia Makin             1,236
South Australia Mayo                697
South Australia Port Adelaide             2,115
South Australia Sturt                798
South Australia Wakefield             2,323
Western Australia Brand             1,079
Western Australia Canning             1,135
Western Australia Cowan                750
Western Australia Curtin                364
Western Australia Durack             2,017
Western Australia Forrest                895
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b) Recipients of Newstart aged under 30 years by Electorate
State of Electorate Electorate Recipients
Western Australia Fremantle                871
Western Australia Hasluck             1,110
Western Australia Moore                568
Western Australia O'Connor             1,132
Western Australia Pearce                850
Western Australia Perth                896
Western Australia Stirling                879
Western Australia Swan             1,002
Western Australia Tangney                397
Tasmania Bass             1,125
Tasmania Braddon                907
Tasmania Denison             1,210
Tasmania Franklin                673
Tasmania Lyons                915
Northern Territory Lingiari             2,928
Northern Territory Solomon                578
Australian Capital Territory Canberra                703
Australian Capital Territory Fraser             1,016
Other Territories Fraser                 <20
Other Territories Lingiari                 <20
Unknown Unknown                  97
Total           159,088


Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS Extract)
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